### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hsu-Feng Cheng	11/02/1993
Jung-Ming Fang	11/02/1993

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute
Street Address:	195 Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road
City:	Chutung, Hsinchu, Republic of China
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	31015

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5579476

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6057-70400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 1

source=parent assignment#page1.tif

4 \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023220 FRAME: 0819

a



5-578K76

# A-SSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum equivalent to One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Hsu-Feng CHENG and Jung-Ming FANG

sell(s) and assign(s), for the United States of America and Its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions, to Industrial Technology Research Institute

a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of China having a place of business located at 195 Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road, Chutung, Hsinchu, 31015 Taiwan, Republic of China and to its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Company"), the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States patent for

AUTOMATIC TEST ENVIRONMENT FOR COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL SOFTWARE and the aforesaid United States patent application

г 1	executed by the undersigned on	
ĺχΪ	filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 19	<u> 93</u>
	and assigned Ser. No	
[ ]	filed as PCT International Application No.	

and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuations and extensions thereof, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States, or filed by the undersigned or on behalf of the undersigned elsewhere, and the undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said inventions and improvements to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and the undersigned covenant(s) to have full right so to do, and agree(s) without further consideration but at the expense of said Company to communicate to said Company or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions and improvements, and covenant(s) for the undersigned and for the heirs and the Executors or Administrators of the undersigned that the undersigned will, and they shall, without any further consideration but at the expense of said Company, whenever requested by said Company or its representative, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said Company and its nominees to obtain and enforce proper United States patent protection for said inventions and improvements.

Date: > November 2, 1993

> Hou-Fing Chang

Hou-Fing Chang

Date: > November 2, 1993

> Jung-Ming FANG

NOV 16-93

PATENT **REEL: 023220 FRAME: 0820** 

RECORDED: 09/15/2009